

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2025

On January 1, 2025, Health First Colorado (Colorado’s Medicaid program) implemented the annual 2025 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) additions, deletions and changes effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2025. Visit the [Provider Rates and Fee Schedules web page](#) for updates.

Claims billed with a HCPCS 2025 procedure code will suspend for EOB 0000 - “This claim/service is pending for program review” until the updates are completed in the Colorado interChange. The claims will be released once the rates are loaded.

Code descriptions are not contained in this bulletin. The descriptions are copyrighted by the American Medical Association (AMA). Providers should reference the 2025 HCPCS and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) coding manuals for procedure code descriptions. These coding manuals may be purchased through the AMA and publishers such as OptumInsight.

Discontinued Codes

The following is a list of procedure codes that have been discontinued by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and the AMA. Codes that have been discontinued or cross-referenced to other codes can be found in the 2025 HCPCS and CPT coding manuals. The discontinued procedure codes will not be reimbursed for dates of service after December 31, 2024.

| Table of Contents | |
|---|--|
| Page | Title |
| Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Updates for 2025 | |
| 1 | Discontinued Codes |
| 2 | New Procedure Codes |
| 3 | Procedure Codes with Description Changes |
| 4 | Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) HCPCS |



| Discontinued Codes | | | | | | |
|--------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 15189 | 21632 | 33471 | 33737 | 33813 | 47802 | 49203 |
| 49204 | 49205 | 50135 | 51030 | 54438 | 58957 | 81433 |
| 81436 | 81438 | 86327 | 86490 | 88388 | 90630 | 90654 |
| 93890 | 96003 | 96040 | 99441 | 99442 | 99443 | 0346U |
| 0352U | 0380U | 0398T | 0428U | 0448U | 0456U | 0500T |
| 0537T | 0538T | 0539T | 0540T | 0553T | 0564T | 0567T |
| 0568T | 0616T | 0617T | 0618T | C7558 | C9169 | C9170 |
| C9171 | C9172 | C9290 | C9769 | C9786 | C9794 | C9795 |
| D2941 | D6095 | G0106 | G0120 | G0122 | G2012 | G2070 |
| G2071 | G2072 | G8482 | G8483 | G8484 | G8965 | G8966 |
| G9402 | G9403 | G9404 | G9405 | G9406 | G9407 | G9458 |
| G9459 | G9460 | G9707 | G9751 | G9760 | G9892 | G9893 |
| G9921 | G9974 | G9975 | G9990 | G9991 | J0135 | J0570 |
| J2796 | J2806 | J9058 | J9059 | J9259 | M0003 | M1154 |
| M1155 | M1219 | M1264 | Q0516 | Q0517 | Q0518 | Q0519 |
| Q0520 | Q5131 | Q5132 | | | | |

New Procedure Codes

The following is a list of new procedure codes that are covered benefits under Health First Colorado, effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2025.

| Category III | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 0901T | 0902T | 0903T | 0904T | 0905T | 0906T | 0907T |
| 0908T | 0909T | 0910T | 0911T | 0912T | 0913T | 0914T |
| 0915T | 0916T | 0917T | 0918T | 0919T | 0920T | 0921T |
| 0922T | 0923T | 0924T | 0925T | 0926T | 0927T | 0928T |
| 0929T | 0930T | 0931T | 0932T | 0933T | 0934T | 0935T |
| 0936T | 0937T | 0938T | 0939T | 0940T | 0941T | 0942T |
| 0943T | 0944T | 0945T | 0946T | 0947T | | |
| Dental | | | | | | |
| D6180 | D6193 | D7252 | D7259 | | | |
| Durable Medical Equipment (DME) | | | | | | |
| E1803 | E1804 | E1807 | E1808 | E1813 | E1814 | E1822 |
| E1823 | E1826 | E1827 | E1828 | E1829 | | |
| Medicine | | | | | | |
| 92137 | 93896 | 93897 | 93898 | 96041 | 98000 | 98001 |
| 98002 | 98003 | 98004 | 98005 | 98006 | 98007 | 98008 |
| 98009 | 98010 | 98011 | 98012 | 98013 | 98014 | 98015 |
| 98016 | | | | | | |

| Outpatient Prospective Payment System (PPS) | | | | | | |
|---|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| C1735 | C1736 | C1737 | C1738 | C1739 | C7562 | C7563 |
| C7564 | C7565 | C8001 | C8002 | C8003 | C9610 | C9804 |
| C9806 | C9807 | C9808 | C9809 | | | |
| Radiology | | | | | | |
| 76014 | 76015 | 76016 | 76017 | 76018 | 76019 | |
| Skin Substitutes | | | | | | |
| Q4346 | Q4347 | Q4348 | Q4349 | Q4350 | Q4351 | Q4352 |
| Q4353 | | | | | | |
| Surgery | | | | | | |
| 15011 | 15012 | 15013 | 15014 | 15014 | 15015 | 15016 |
| 15017 | 15018 | 25448 | 38228 | 49186 | 49187 | 49188 |
| 49189 | 49190 | 51721 | 53865 | 53866 | 55881 | 55882 |
| 60660 | 60661 | 61715 | 66683 | | | |

Procedure Codes with Description Changes

Many HCPCS codes had a short- or long-description change effective January 1, 2025. The following is a list of procedure codes with short- or long-description changes. The description change also applies to modifier TB.

| Description Changes | | | | | | |
|---------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 25447 | 81432 | 81435 | 81437 | 90480 | 90624 | 90637 |
| 90638 | 90661 | 90684 | 91304 | 91318 | 91319 | 91320 |
| 91321 | 91322 | 93241 | 93242 | 93243 | 93244 | 93245 |
| 93246 | 93247 | 93248 | 93893 | 96380 | 96381 | 98966 |
| 98967 | 98968 | 98970 | 98971 | 98972 | 98975 | 98976 |
| 98977 | 98978 | 99213 | 99222 | 99232 | 0020M | 0420U |
| 0421U | 0422U | 0423U | 0424U | 0425U | 0426U | 0427U |
| 0429U | 0430U | 0431U | 0432U | 0433U | 0434U | 0435U |
| 0436U | 0437U | 0438U | 0439U | 0440U | 0441U | 0442U |
| 0443U | 0444U | 0445U | 0446U | 0447U | 0449U | 0450U |
| 0451U | 0452U | 0453U | 0454U | 0455U | 0457U | 0458U |
| 0459U | 0460U | 0461U | 0462U | 0463U | 0464U | 0465U |
| 0466U | 0467U | 0468U | 0469U | 0470U | 0471U | 0472U |
| 0473U | 0474U | 0475U | 0476U | 0477U | 0478U | 0479U |
| 0480U | 0481U | 0482U | 0483U | 0484U | 0485U | 0486U |
| 0487U | 0488U | 0489U | 0490U | 0491U | 0492U | 0493U |
| 0494U | 0495U | 0496U | 0497U | 0498U | 0499U | 0500U |
| 0501U | 0502U | 0503U | 0504U | 0505U | 0506U | 0507U |
| 0508U | 0509U | 0510U | 0511U | 0512U | 0513U | 0514U |

| Description Changes | | | | | | |
|---------------------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|
| 0515U | 0516U | 0517U | 0518U | 0519U | 0520U | 0615T |
| 0714T | 0867T | 0868T | 0869T | 0870T | 0871T | 0872T |
| 0873T | 0874T | 0875T | 0876T | 0877T | 0878T | 0879T |
| 0880T | 0881T | 0882T | 0883T | 0884T | 0885T | 0886T |
| 0887T | 0888T | 0889T | 0890T | 0891T | 0892T | 0893T |
| 0894T | 0895T | 0896T | 0897T | 0898T | 0899T | 0900T |
| D0801 | D1330 | D2940 | D5520 | D5640 | D6050 | D6051 |
| D6080 | D6081 | D6090 | E1800 | E1805 | E1810 | E1815 |
| E1825 | E1830 | G2069 | G2076 | G2077 | G2091 | G2099 |
| G2101 | G2107 | G2116 | G2126 | G8577 | G8578 | G8694 |
| G8842 | G8843 | G8844 | G8923 | G8934 | G9246 | G9247 |
| G9254 | G9255 | G9321 | G9322 | G9659 | G9660 | G9999 |
| J2468 | J9033 | J9072 | L8720 | M0004 | M1150 | M1176 |
| M1177 | M1179 | M1211 | M1212 | M1259 | M1260 | M1267 |
| M1268 | M1272 | M1292 | M1343 | M1344 | M1345 | M1346 |
| M1347 | M1348 | M1349 | | | | |

Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) HCPCS

Per Department rule [10 CCR 8.570.3.A.1](#), only procedures approved by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) as allowable in an ASC setting may be reimbursed in an ASC.

Procedures the Department determines appropriate for ASC reimbursement will be added to the [Ambulatory Surgery Centers \(ASC\) Billing Manual](#), located on the [Billing Manuals web page](#), and the List of All ASC Codes and Respective Groupers, located on the [Provider Rates and Fee Schedule web page](#).

Contact Chris Lane at Christopher.Lane@state.co.us with any questions related to ASC HCPCS.

Gainwell Technologies Contacts

Provider Services Call Center
1-844-235-2387

Gainwell Technologies Mailing Address
P.O. Box 30
Denver, CO 80201